Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota

Correctional Plan

Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions
For the Year Ended June 30, 2020

Employer Unit
No.

0002-00
0006-00
0008-01
0010-00
0012-00
0016-00
0018-00
0020-00
0022-00
0024-00
0026-00
0030-00
0032-00
0034-00
0040-00
0042-01
0046-00
0050-00
0052-00
0054-00
0056-01
0058-00
0138-00
0140-00
0142-00
0144-00
0148-00
0150-00
0152-00
0156-00
0158-00
0160-00
0162-00
0164-01
0166-00
0168-00
0172-00
0176-00
0178-00
0180-00
0181-00
0182-00
0186-00
0188-00
0190-01
0194-00
0196-00
0202-00
0206-00
0208-00
0212-00
0214-00
0230-01

Employer Name

AITKIN COUNTY

ANOKA COUNTY

BECKER COUNTY

BELTRAMI COUNTY
BENTON COUNTY REVENUE
BLUE EARTH COUNTY
BROWN COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

CARVER COUNTY

CASS COUNTY

CHIPPEWA COUNTY
CHISAGO COUNTY

CLAY COUNTY
CLEARWATER COUNTY
COTTONWOOD COUNTY
CROW WING COUNTY
DAKOTA COUNTY
DOUGLAS COUNTY
FARIBAULT COUNTY CENTRAL SERVICES
FILLMORE COUNTY
FREEBORN COUNTY
GOODHUE COUNTY
HOUSTON COUNTY
HUBBARD COUNTY

ISANTI COUNTY

ITASCA COUNTY

JACKSON COUNTY
KANABEC COUNTY REVENUE
KANDIYOHI COUNTY
KITTSON COUNTY
KOOCHICHING COUNTY
LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY AUDITOR
LAKE COUNTY

LAKE OF THE WOODS COUNTY
LE SUEUR COUNTY
LINCOLN COUNTY

LYON COUNTY

MAHNOMEN COUNTY
MARSHALL COUNTY
MARTIN COUNTY

MC LEOD COUNTY

MEEKER COUNTY

MILLE LACS COUNTY
MORRISON COUNTY
MOWER COUNTY

NICOLLET COUNTY

NOBLES COUNTY

OLMSTED COUNTY

OTTER TAIL COUNTY
PENNINGTON COUNTY REVENUE
PINE COUNTY

PIPESTONE COUNTY
RAMSEY COUNTY

Employer
Contributions

$122,054
$1,151,715
$143,837
$165,678
$176,011
$162,572
$606,190
$92,767
$273,057
$77,868
$50,719
$123,900
$381,143
$52,019
$56,900
$303,198
$620,047
$154,027
$74,220
$38,934
$185,082
$241,135
$87,357
$159,942
$173,754
$120,898
$62,239
$150,259
$205,724
$35,815
$40,037
$17,631
$53,151
$25,184
$101,464
$36,282
$97,852
$26,758
$53,479
$65,377
$92,435
$80,870
$166,368
$99,031
$169,611
$74,741
$113,236
$546,108
$173,117
$119,156
$193,923
$49,069
$2,093,092

Accrued
Employer
Contributions
Allocated for
GASB 68

$0
(346,455)
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
($425)
(82,733)
$163
$0
($13,196)
$0

$0

$0
$829
$0

$0

$0

$0
(88,589)
$4,917
$0
($265)
($198)
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
($783)
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
(82,438)
$0
(83,436)
$0

$0

$0
($192)
$0
$22,649
$247
$0

$0
(81,833)
$74,332

Miscellaneous
Contributions
Allocated for
GASB 68

Adjustments
to Annualize
Contributions
for GASB 68
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Contributions
Allocated for
GASB 68

$122,054
$1,105,260
$143,837
$165,678
$176,011
$162,572
$66,190
$92,767
$272,632
$75,136
$50,882
$123,900
$367,947
$52,019
$56,900
$303,198
$644,179
$154,025
$74,220
$38,934
$185,082
$232,546
$92,274
$159,942
$173,490
$120,701
$62,239
$150,259
$265,724
$35,815
$40,037
$16,849
$53,151
$25,184
$101,464
$36,282
$97,852
$26,758
$53,479
$62,939
$92,435
$77,434
$166,368
$99,031
$169,611
$74,550
$113,236
$568,756
$173,364
$119,156
$193,923
$47,236
$2,179,887

Proportional
Share
Percentage

0.6411%
5.8050%
0.7555%
0.8702%
0.9244%
0.8539%
0.3476%
0.4872%
1.4319%
0.3946%
0.2672%
0.6507%
1.9325%
0.2732%
0.2988%
1.5925%
3.3833%
0.8090%
0.3898%
0.2045%
0.9721%
1.2214%
0.4846%
0.8400%
0.9112%
0.6339%
0.3269%
0.7892%
1.3956%
0.1881%
0.2103%
0.0885%
0.2792%
0.1323%
0.5329%
0.1906%
0.5139%
0.1405%
0.2809%
0.3306%
0.4855%
0.4067%
0.8738%
0.5201%
0.8908%
0.3915%
0.5947%
2.9872%
0.9105%
0.6258%
1.0185%
0.2481%
11.4492%



Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota

Correctional Plan

Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions
For the Year Ended June 30, 2020

Accrued
Employer Miscellaneous Adjustments
Contributions  Contributions to Annualize Contributions Proportional

Employer Unit Employer Allocated for ~ Allocated for Contributions Allocated for Share
No. Employer Name Contributions GASB 68 GASB 68 for GASB 68 GASB 68 Percentage
0292-00 REDWOOD COUNTY $65,419 ($59) $0 $0 $65,360 0.3433%
0296-00 RENVILLE COUNTY $76,323 $0 $0 $0 $76,323 0.4009%
0298-00 RICE COUNTY $125,962 $0 $0 $0 $125,962 0.6616%
0304-00 ROSEAU COUNTY $53,306 $0 $0 $0 $53,306 0.2800%
0308-00 ST LOUIS COUNTY $376,528 $4,199 $0 $0 $380,727 1.9996%
0318-00 SCOTT COUNTY $418,175 $511 $0 $0 $418,686 2.1990%
0320-01 SHERBURNE COUNTY $911,549 ($31,607) $0 $0 $879,942 4.6216%
0322-00 SIBLEY COUNTY $55,558 $0 $0 $0 $55,558 0.2918%
0324-00 STEARNS COUNTY $506,547 $1,876 $0 $0 $508,423 2.6703%
0326-00 STEELE COUNTY $215,394 $0 $0 $0 $215,394 1.1313%
0332-00 SWIFT COUNTY $47,569 $0 $50 $0 $47,618 0.2501%
0334-00 TODD COUNTY $80,094 $0 $0 $0 $80,094 0.4207%
0336-00 TRAVERSE COUNTY $47,070 $0 $0 $0 $47,070 0.2472%
0338-00 WABASHA COUNTY $77,841 $0 $0 $0 $77,841 0.4088%
0340-00 WADENA COUNTY $45,770 ($1,475) $0 $0 $44,295 0.2326%
0342-00 WASECA COUNTY $34,073 $0 $0 $0 $34,073 0.1790%
0344-00 WASHINGTON COUNTY $495,691 $1,096 $663 $0 $497,450 2.6127%
0346-00 WATONWAN COUNTY $31,376 ($981) $0 $0 $30,395 0.1596%
0348-00 WILKIN COUNTY $51,624 $0 $0 $0 $51,624 0.2711%
0350-03 WINONA COUNTY $151,307 $0 $2,223 $0 $153,529 0.8064%
0352-01 WRIGHT COUNTY $322,393 $0 $0 $0 $322,393 1.6933%
0354-00 YELLOW MEDICINE COUNTY $64,616 $0 $0 $0 $64,616 0.3394%
0400-00 HENNEPIN COUNTY $3,029,924 $4,330 $2,352 $0 $3,036,606 15.9488%
0760-00 ARROWHEAD REGIONAL CORRECTIONS $421,283 ($15,774) $0 $0 $405,509 2.1298%
0779-00 NORTHWESTERN JUVENILE CENTER $234,455 $0 $0 $0 $234,455 1.2314%
0809-00 HENNEPIN HEALTHCARE SYSTEM $275,496 ($113) $0 $0 $275,383 1.4464%
1130-01 BEMID]JI ISD-31 $6,915 $0 $0 $0 $6,915 0.0363%
9395-00 TRI-COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS $233,670 $88 $0 $0 $233,758 1.2277%
9397-49 PRAIRIE LAKES YOUTH PROGRAMS $312,826 ($11,840) $10 $0 $300,991 1.5809%

NO-EMPLOYER LISTED - ROUNDING 0.0004%
Grand Total $19,026,391 ($27,157) $40,460 $0 $19,039,694 100.0000%




