Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota

Correctional Plan

Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions For the Year Ended June 30, 2020

Employer Unit No.	Employer Name	Employer Contributions	Accrued Employer Contributions Allocated for GASB 68	Miscellaneous Contributions Allocated for GASB 68	Adjustments to Annualize Contributions for GASB 68	Contributions Allocated for GASB 68	Proportional Share Percentage
0002-00	AITKIN COUNTY	\$122,054	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$122,054	0.6411%
0002-00	ANOKA COUNTY	\$1,151,715	(\$46,455)	\$0	\$0	\$1,105,260	5.8050%
0008-01	BECKER COUNTY	\$143,837	(@+0,+33) \$0	\$0	\$0	\$143,837	0.7555%
0010-00	BELTRAMI COUNTY	\$165,678	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$165,678	0.8702%
0012-00	BENTON COUNTY REVENUE	\$176,011	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$176,011	0.9244%
0012-00	BLUE EARTH COUNTY	\$162,572	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$162,572	0.8539%
0018-00	BROWN COUNTY	\$66,190	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$0	\$66,190	0.3476%
0018-00	CARLTON COUNTY	\$92,767	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$92,767	0.4872%
0022-00	CARVER COUNTY	\$92,707	(\$425)	\$0	\$0	\$272,632	1.4319%
0022-00	CASS COUNTY	\$77,868	(\$423)	\$0	\$0	\$75,136	0.3946%
0024-00	CHIPPEWA COUNTY	\$77,808	(3 2,733) \$163	\$0	\$0	\$75,150	0.3940%
0020-00		\$123,900	\$103		\$0		0.6507%
	CHISAGO COUNTY			\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$123,900 \$267.047	
0032-00	CLAY COUNTY	\$381,143	(\$13,196)	\$0		\$367,947	1.9325%
0034-00	CLEARWATER COUNTY	\$52,019	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$0 ©0	\$52,019	0.2732%
0040-00	COTTONWOOD COUNTY	\$56,900	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$56,900	0.2988%
0042-01	CROW WING COUNTY	\$303,198	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$303,198	1.5925%
0046-00	DAKOTA COUNTY	\$620,647	\$829	\$22,703	\$0 \$0	\$644,179	3.3833%
0050-00	DOUGLAS COUNTY	\$154,027	\$0	(\$2)	\$0	\$154,025	0.8090%
0052-00	FARIBAULT COUNTY CENTRAL SERVICES	\$74,220	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$74,220	0.3898%
0054-00	FILLMORE COUNTY	\$38,934	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$38,934	0.2045%
0056-01	FREEBORN COUNTY	\$185,082	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$185,082	0.9721%
0058-00	GOODHUE COUNTY	\$241,135	(\$8,589)	\$0	\$ 0	\$232,546	1.2214%
0138-00	HOUSTON COUNTY	\$87,357	\$4,917	\$0	\$0	\$92,274	0.4846%
0140-00	HUBBARD COUNTY	\$159,942	\$ 0	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$159,942	0.8400%
0142-00	ISANTI COUNTY	\$173,754	(\$265)	\$0	\$0	\$173,490	0.9112%
0144-00	ITASCA COUNTY	\$120,898	(\$198)	\$0	\$0	\$120,701	0.6339%
0148-00	JACKSON COUNTY	\$62,239	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$62,239	0.3269%
0150-00	KANABEC COUNTY REVENUE	\$150,259	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$150,259	0.7892%
0152-00	KANDIYOHI COUNTY	\$265,724	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$265,724	1.3956%
0156-00	KITTSON COUNTY	\$35,815	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$35,815	0.1881%
0158-00	KOOCHICHING COUNTY	\$40,037	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$40,037	0.2103%
0160-00	LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY AUDITOR	\$17,631	(\$783)	\$0	\$ 0	\$16,849	0.0885%
0162-00	LAKE COUNTY	\$53,151	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$53,151	0.2792%
0164-01	LAKE OF THE WOODS COUNTY	\$25,184	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 0	\$25,184	0.1323%
0166-00	LE SUEUR COUNTY	\$101,464	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$101,464	0.5329%
0168-00	LINCOLN COUNTY	\$36,282	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 0	\$36,282	0.1906%
0172-00	LYON COUNTY	\$97,852	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$97,852	0.5139%
0176-00	MAHNOMEN COUNTY	\$26,758	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 0	\$26,758	0.1405%
0178-00	MARSHALL COUNTY	\$53,479	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$53,479	0.2809%
0180-00	MARTIN COUNTY	\$65,377	(\$2,438)	\$0	\$ 0	\$62,939	0.3306%
0181-00	MC LEOD COUNTY	\$92,435	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$92,435	0.4855%
0182-00	MEEKER COUNTY	\$80,870	(\$3,436)	\$0	\$0	\$77,434	0.4067%
0186-00	MILLE LACS COUNTY	\$166,368	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$166,368	0.8738%
0188-00	MORRISON COUNTY	\$99,031	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$99,031	0.5201%
0190-01	MOWER COUNTY	\$169,611	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$169,611	0.8908%
0194-00	NICOLLET COUNTY	\$74,741	(\$192)	\$0	\$ 0	\$74,550	0.3915%
0196-00	NOBLES COUNTY	\$113,236	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 0	\$113,236	0.5947%
0202-00	OLMSTED COUNTY	\$546,108	\$22,649	\$0	\$0	\$568,756	2.9872%
0206-00	OTTER TAIL COUNTY	\$173,117	\$247	\$0	\$0	\$173,364	0.9105%
0208-00	PENNINGTON COUNTY REVENUE	\$119,156	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$119,156	0.6258%
0212-00	PINE COUNTY	\$193,923	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$193,923	1.0185%
0214-00	PIPESTONE COUNTY	\$49,069	(\$1,833)	\$0	\$0	\$47,236	0.2481%
0230-01	RAMSEY COUNTY	\$2,093,092	\$74,332	\$12,462	\$ 0	\$2,179,887	11.4492%

Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota

Correctional Plan

Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions For the Year Ended June 30, 2020

Employer Unit		Employer	Accrued Employer Contributions Allocated for	Miscellaneous Contributions Allocated for	Adjustments to Annualize Contributions	Contributions Allocated for	Proportional Share
No.	Employer Name	Contributions	GASB 68	GASB 68	for GASB 68	GASB 68	Percentage
0292-00	REDWOOD COUNTY	\$65,419	(\$59)	\$0	\$0	\$65,360	0.3433%
0296-00	RENVILLE COUNTY	\$76,323	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$76,323	0.4009%
0298-00	RICE COUNTY	\$125,962	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 0	\$125,962	0.6616%
0304-00	ROSEAU COUNTY	\$53,306	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$53,306	0.2800%
0308-00	ST LOUIS COUNTY	\$376,528	\$4,199	\$0	\$ 0	\$380,727	1.9996%
0318-00	SCOTT COUNTY	\$418,175	\$511	\$0	\$ 0	\$418,686	2.1990%
0320-01	SHERBURNE COUNTY	\$911,549	(\$31,607)	\$0	\$ 0	\$879,942	4.6216%
0322-00	SIBLEY COUNTY	\$55,558	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$55,558	0.2918%
0324-00	STEARNS COUNTY	\$506,547	\$1,876	\$0	\$ 0	\$508,423	2.6703%
0326-00	STEELE COUNTY	\$215,394	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$215,394	1.1313%
0332-00	SWIFT COUNTY	\$47,569	\$ 0	\$5 0	\$ 0	\$47,618	0.2501%
0334-00	TODD COUNTY	\$80,094	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$80,094	0.4207%
0336-00	TRAVERSE COUNTY	\$47,070	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 0	\$47,070	0.2472%
0338-00	WABASHA COUNTY	\$77,841	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$77,841	0.4088%
0340-00	WADENA COUNTY	\$45,770	(\$1,475)	\$0	\$ 0	\$44,295	0.2326%
0342-00	WASECA COUNTY	\$34,073	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$34,073	0.1790%
0344-00	WASHINGTON COUNTY	\$495,691	\$1,096	\$663	\$ 0	\$497,45 0	2.6127%
0346-00	WATONWAN COUNTY	\$31,376	(\$981)	\$0	\$ 0	\$30,395	0.1596%
0348-00	WILKIN COUNTY	\$51,624	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 0	\$51,624	0.2711%
0350-03	WINONA COUNTY	\$151,307	\$0	\$2,223	\$ 0	\$153,529	0.8064%
0352-01	WRIGHT COUNTY	\$322,393	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 0	\$322,393	1.6933%
0354-00	YELLOW MEDICINE COUNTY	\$64,616	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$64,616	0.3394%
0400-00	HENNEPIN COUNTY	\$3,029,924	\$4,330	\$2,352	\$0	\$3,036,606	15.9488%
0760-00	ARROWHEAD REGIONAL CORRECTIONS	\$421,283	(\$15,774)	\$0	\$ 0	\$405,509	2.1298%
0779-00	NORTHWESTERN JUVENILE CENTER	\$234,455	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$234,455	1.2314%
0809-00	HENNEPIN HEALTHCARE SYSTEM	\$275,496	(\$113)	\$0	\$0	\$275,383	1.4464%
1130-01	BEMIDJI ISD-31	\$6,915	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,915	0.0363%
9395-00	TRI-COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS	\$233,670	\$88	\$0	\$0	\$233,758	1.2277%
9397-49	PRAIRIE LAKES YOUTH PROGRAMS	\$312,826	(\$11,846)	\$10	\$0	\$300,991	1.5809%
	NO-EMPLOYER LISTED - ROUNDING						0.0004%
Grand Total		\$19,026,391	(\$27,157)	\$40,460	\$0	\$19,039,694	100.0000%